TAHOE DONNER COVID-19 TEMPORARY AMENITY ACCESS POLICY - MEMBER FEEDBACK

Q1 | understand that due to COVID-19, social distancing will be in place,
which will cause limited capacity at Tahoe Donner amenities.

Answered: 1,691  Skipped: 14

No I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 98.11% 1,659
NoO 1.89% 32
TOTAL 1,691
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TAHOE DONNER COVID-19 TEMPORARY AMENITY ACCESS POLICY - MEMBER FEEDBACK

Q2 Understanding that safety is the ultimate determining factor, what are
the next most important factors in opening operations? Move the scale to
the answers closest to your opinion.

Answered: 1,651  Skipped: 54

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

35 58,092 1,651
Total Respondents: 1,651

2. Understanding that safety is the ultimate determining factor, what are

the next most important factors in opening operations? Move the scale to
the answers closest to your opinion.

(0) Popularity - number of
visitors during the summer (50) Financial - open what (100) We should not open

months - open most will cost the association amenities until we are
popular first the least first back to normal operations
'
t‘\_./
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TAHOE DONNER COVID-19 TEMPORARY AMENITY ACCESS POLICY - MEMBER FEEDBACK

Q3 Understanding that opening amenities this summer with limited
capacity will likely increase the costs to the association, when should
amenities be open? Move the scale to the answers closest to your

opinion.

Answered: 1,652  Skipped: 53

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER
40
Total Respondents: 1,652

66,816

50

RESPONSES

3. Understanding that opening amenities this summer with limited
capacity will likely increase the costs to the association, when should
amenities be open? Move the scale to the answers closest to your opinion.

(100) We should not

(0) Open as many as (50) Open what you can  operate amenities until we
possible as soon as on a more financially can be back to normal
possible conservative time table operations

-

()

-
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TAHOE DONNER COVID-19 TEMPORARY AMENITY ACCESS POLICY - MEMBER FEEDBACK

Q4 Given the limited capacity at private amenities (Marina, Pools, Trout
Creek) this summer, please move the slide scale to where you think
amenity priority space should be given:

Answered: 1,622  Skipped: 83

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

38 62,341 1,622
Total Respondents: 1,622

4. Given the limited capacity at private amenities (Marina, Pools, Trout Creek) this summer,
please move the slide scale to where you think amenity priority space should be given:

(100) Members, accompanied and
(0) Members Only (50) Members and accompanied guests unaccompanied guests

4/10



QUESTION #4 - Alternate display of data

4. Given the limited capacity at private amenities (Marina, Pools, Trout Creek) this summer,
please move the slide scale to where you think amenity priority space should be given:

(100) Members, accompanied and
(0) Members Cnly (50) Members and accompanied guests unaccompanied guests

I'I l.‘l

TAHOE DONNER COVID-18 TEMPORARY AMENITY ACCESS POLICY - MEMBER FEEDBACK
Given the limited capacity at private amenities (Marina, Pools, Trout Creek) this summer, please move the slide scale to where you think amenity priority space should be given:

Members Only ﬁ, Members + Accompanied Guests Members, acccompanied and unaccompanied guests
value of response 0-10 eleven-20 X 3140 41-50 51-60 6170 71-B0 8190 91-100
% of respanses 26% 6% 9% B% 26% 10% 1% 3% 1% 11%
#of responses 417 96 143 127 425 161 22 50 17 169 n=1605

% of Given the limited capacity at private amenities (Marina, Pools, Trout Creek) this summer, please move the slide
scale to where you think amenity priority space should be given:
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TAHOE DONNER COVID-19 TEMPORARY AMENITY ACCESS POLICY - MEMBER FEEDBACK

Q5 The TD amenity reservation system does not support one fee to
access unlimited amenities in a day. We are creatively looking for ways to
work around that but it is a technology barrier. Please note - this is a
temporary issue around reservations and this will not be a problem when
we return to normal operations (after COVID). How important to you is
accessing multiple private amenities in a day with a single fee?

Answered: 1,598  Skipped: 107

Very importan

Somewhat
important

Not so
important

Not at all
important

Extremely
important

40%

50%

60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely important 17.27% 276
Very important 13.89% 222
Somewhat important 21.03% 336
Not so important 26.91% 430
Not at all important 20.90% 334
TOTAL 1,598
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TAHOE DONNER COVID-19 TEMPORARY AMENITY ACCESS POLICY - MEMBER FEEDBACK

Q6 How much would you be willing to pay per person for a 90-minute
reservation at the pool? Please skip if you don't use this amenity.

Answered: 1,347  Skipped: 358

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
6 7,785 1,347
Total Respondents: 1,347
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TAHOE DONNER COVID-19 TEMPORARY AMENITY ACCESS POLICY - MEMBER FEEDBACK

Q7 How much would you be willing to pay per person to access the
Tennis Center for a 90-minute reservation? Please skip if you don't use
this amenity.

Answered: 968  Skipped: 737

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
6 5,591 968
Total Respondents: 968
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TAHOE DONNER COVID-19 TEMPORARY AMENITY ACCESS POLICY - MEMBER FEEDBACK

Q8 How much would you be willing to pay per person for a 90-minute
reservation at the Beachclub Marina? Please skip if you don't use this
amenity.

Answered: 1,406  Skipped: 299

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
6 8,876 1,406
Total Respondents: 1,406
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TAHOE DONNER COVID-19 TEMPORARY AMENITY ACCESS POLICY - MEMBER FEEDBACK

Q9 How much would you be willing to pay per person for a 90-minute
reservation to work out at the gym (not including pool/sauna/steam room,
etc)? Please skip if you don't use this amenity.

Answered: 1,295  Skipped: 410

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
6 7,422 1,295
Total Respondents: 1,295
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TAHOE DONNER COVID-19 TEMPORARY AMENITY ACCESS POLICY - MEMBER FEEDBACK

Q10 Please be aware the these potential amenity access changes are for
COVID-19 limited-capacity operations only and are not indefinite policy
changes. Do you have any general comments regarding the implications
of COVID operations?

Answered: 788  Skipped: 917
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